

## KITTITAS COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

411 N. Ruby St., Suite 2, Ellensburg, WA 98926 CDS@CO.KITTITAS.WA.US Office (509) 962-7506 Fax (509) 962-7682

"Building Partnerships - Building Communities"

## NOTICE OF DECISION SEPA ACTION

To: Applicant

Interested Parties (KCC 15A.06)

**From:** Jeff Watson, Staff Planner

**Date:** June 28, 2013

Subject: Kittitas County Public Works McManamy Bridge Replacement SEPA Review (File: SE-11-

00009)

Please find the attached Mitigated Determination of Non-Significance (MDNS) for the above referenced project. A threshold decision and Notice of MDNS was issued on April 22, 2013. No comments were received by the lead agency during the comment period regarding the MDNS.

Pursuant to RCW 43.21(C), Kittitas County Community Development Services did on June 28, 2013 retain the Mitigated Determination of Non-Significance (MDNS) for the Kittitas County Public Works McManamy Bridge Replacement. The subject property zoned Agriculture 20, is located two miles northwest of the City of Ellensburg on McManamy Road off of US 97, all within a portion of Section 20, Township 18, Range 18 E., W.M., Kittitas County, WA. The complete application file may be viewed at Kittitas County Community Development Services, 411 N. Ruby St. Suite 2, Ellensburg, WA 98926 or via the county website at: http://www.co.kittitas.wa.us/cds/current/sepa.asp.

Any action to set aside, enjoin, review, or otherwise challenge such administrative SEPA action on the grounds of noncompliance with the provisions of chapter 43.21 RCW shall be commenced on or before July 26, 2013 at 5:00 p.m. to the Kittitas County Board of Commissioners, Rm. 108, County Courthouse, Ellensburg, WA 98926.

Publish: June 28, 2013 and July 5, 2013 - Ellensburg Daily Record